PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Garuel D. Naffziger G3/29/2011 John P. Petry Milliam A. Hughes O5/05/2011 Kiran Bondalapati 03/31/2011 William A. Hughes 05/26/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Streic Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: G4ALFORNIA Property Code: G4085 <	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Samuel D. Naffziger 03/29/2011 John P. Petry 05/05/2011 Kiran Bondalapati 03/31/2011 William A. Hughes 03/31/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Steet Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Fax Number: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHall@ydaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHall@ydaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: <	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
Samuel D. Naffziger 03/29/2011 John P. Petry 05/05/2011 Kiran Bondalapati 03/31/2011 William A. Hughes 05/26/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Rame: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215.568-6400 Email: Gerald Quitary Street Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 S0UTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
John P. Petry 05/05/2011 Kiran Bondalapati 03/31/2011 William A. Hughes 05/26/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6409 Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Addresss Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET			Name		Execution Date	
IKran Bondalapati 03/31/2011 William A. Hughes 05/26/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Property Type Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Property via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215/568-6400 Email: GHal@vklaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215/568-6400 Email: GHal@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Hait, Jr.	Samuel D. Naffziger				03/29/2011	
William A. Hughes 05/26/2011 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	John P. Petry				05/05/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHat@vlaaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHat@vlaaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHat@vlaaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geraid B. Halt,	Kiran Bondalapati				03/31/2011	
Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Conception Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Conception Number Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	William A. Hughes				05/26/2011	
Street Address: One AMD Place City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
City: Sunnyvale State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6409 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.				
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Contemport of the state of the	Street Address:	One AMD Place				
Postal Code: 94085 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHatt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	City:	Sunnyvale				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	State/Country:					
Property Type Number Application Number: 12970172 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	Postal Code:					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	Property Type			Number		
Fax Number:(215)568-6499Correspondence will be service US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:215-568-6400Email:GHalt@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.Address Line 1:UNITED PLAZAAddress Line 2:30 SOUTH 17TH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103ATTORNEY DOCKET NUBER:AMD-100317 GBH/HLINAME OF SUBMITTER:Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	Application Number: 12970		2970172			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: GHalt@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Phone:215-568-6400Email:GHalt@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.Address Line 1:UNITED PLAZAAddress Line 2:30 SOUTH 17TH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103ATTORNEY DOCKET NUTER:AMD-100317 GBH/HLINAME OF SUBMITTER:Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	Fax Number:	(215)568-	6499			
Email:GHalt@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.Address Line 1:UNITED PLAZAAddress Line 2:30 SOUTH 17TREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103ATTORNEY DOCKET NUVER:AMD-100317 GBH/HLINAME OF SUBMITTER:Gerald B. Halt, Jr.						
Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.						
Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.		-				
Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMD-100317 GBH/HLI NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald B. Halt, Jr.	Address Line 4:	PHILADE	LPHIA, PENN	ISYLVANIA 19103		
	ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	AMD-1	00317 GBH/HLI		
	NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Gerald	B. Halt, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 6 PATENT	Total Attachments: 6					

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventors Samuel D. Naffziger, John P. Petry, Kiran Bondalapati, and William A. Hughes (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors") and Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventors have caused to be prepared a United States Patent Application in the Inventors' names entitled PROCESSOR POWER LIMIT MANAGEMENT, having application no. 12/970,172, filed on December 16, 2010, having a docket number of AMD-100317 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer their entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and all patents that may be granted therefrom due to divisions, reissue, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to the Assignee.

2. Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer their entire right, title, and interest in any foreign (non-U.S.) national patent application, invention registration, or equivalent (Foreign Applications) claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Invention to the Assignee.

3. The transfer set forth in Paragraph (2) is in consideration for the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable, having been conveyed to the Inventors by the Assignee. Consideration may include at least one of the following: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.

4. Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

5. Inventors further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the Assignee.

6. Inventors hereby yet further agree to, with respect to the referenced patent application, at the expense of the Assignee:

i) testify in any legal proceedings,

ii) sign all lawful papers,

iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications,

iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention in all countries, and

v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date(s) of which the Inventors have signed.

Inventor: Samuel D. Naffziger

instrument to be his free act and deed this

Date: 3/29/11

day of March 2011.

State/Province of:

Seal

Regional Municipality of:

(Notary) DONNA RUI

SS:

Before me personally appeared said Samuel D. Naffziger and acknowledge the foregoing

29th

1549029-1

2

Inventor: John P. Petry		
J.L. P. Petry	Date: MAY 5, 2011	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
State/Province of:	brina ss:	
Regional Municipality of:	n Diego )	
	0	

Before me personally appeared said John P. Petry and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2011.

Seal

Kezz Jepi (Notary) OFFICIAL SEAL KEVIN DEPINA . <u>1846</u>383 494, NO. 12 B.SS april 25, 2013 CONN <u> 2</u>22  $\Sigma$ 

Inventor: Kiran Bondalapati

3/31/2011 Date:

State/Province of:	CALIFORNIA	_)	SS:
Regional Municipality of:	JONTH CLARA	_)	

Before me personally appeared said Kiran Bondalapati and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $31^{44}$  day of  $101^{14}$ .

Seal

SFCorr_(Notary)



Inventor: William A. Hughes	Date: $5/26/11$
State/Province of:	SS:
Regional Municipality of:	$\rightarrow$
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this	William A. Hughes and acknowledge the foregoing day of 201
Seal	(Notary)
E A	
A/	

--

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California	Santa Clara	_)			
On _ May 26, 201		, Sheryl Lynn Armijos, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)			
subscribed to the w his/her/their author person(s), or the e	/ithin instrument and acknow ized capacity(ies), and that htity upon behalf of which th ALTY OF PERJURY under	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the he person(s) acted, executed the instrument. r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing			
WITNESS my han		SHERYL LYNN ARMIJOS			
	1 11	COMM. FYPIRES NOV. 14. 2013			